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A strategy for strengthening
governance structures for
Hydrogen development

Our INTERREG project aims to enhance network structures for the
governance of hydrogen developments. These network-based governance
structures are particularly important in the emerging hydrogen sector.
The strategy focuses on enabling regional authorities to take a stronger
orchestration role in hydrogen development through stakeholder
engagement and institutional capacity-building.

To achieve this, we accelerate three pilot initiatives under the EHRIN
framework—regional development conferences that serve as experimental
platforms for collaborative governance. These pilots convene diverse
regional stakeholders, fostering dialogue, shared learning and joint action.
By capturing and synthesizing the practices, tools, and insights from these
pilots, in a Take-off guide, we aim to develop transferable practises that
regional authorities can adopt to coordinate complex hydrogen initiatives
more effectively.

The agenda of the regional development conference is designed as a
structured intervention to operationalize the project's strategic goals.
Each agenda element—stakeholder dialogues, thematic working sessions,
and capacity-building workshops—corresponds to a core pillar of the
strategy: fostering structured learning, enabling multi-actor engagement,
and strengthening institutional capacity. By aligning conference activities
with these strategic enablers, the agenda ensures that each event
contributes to building the durable, trust-based network structures
required for effective hydrogen governance.

The agenda is for the Development Conference in Malmo is as follows:
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Parther meeting

2 days meeting for project partners
and strategic stakeholders

Overall agenda

Meeting is planned for two days, where during Day 1 we are going to have
an opportunity to join an INTERREG conference on issues connected to
offshore wind power and hydrogen, organised by BOWEZ2H project.

Day 2 is going to be filled with study visit at municipal housing company
Sjobohem and its small scale and self-sufficient H2 energy solution in the
morning, and development workshop in the afternoon.

And don'’t forget Day O- the arrival day!

Hotel suggestions

Please read more on the next page.

Evening Day 0
Dinner. Time 18.00. Place tbc.

Transportation
Necessary only to and from study visit.

Organized by the Swedish team. Tbc.

Overall practical
information

Dates:
17-18 April 2024

Suggested arrival:
16 April

Place:
Malmé- day 1

Sjobo & Malmo- day 2

Registration:
Obligatory for Day 1, latest 17
March

Confirm number of
participants to Dagmara for
organisational purposes.

Questions?
Feel free to contact Dagmara
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Practicalities

Hotel suggestions

All hotels listed here are in central Malmo. Walking distance to the
conference during day 1 as well as to the place where we will hold a
workshop during day 2. Book preferably as soon as possible.

Scandic Kramer
Stortorget 7, 211 22 Malmo

http: / /www.scandichotels.com /kramer

Elite Hotel Esplanade
Master Johansgatan 15, 211 21 Malmo

https:/ /www.elite.se /sv /hotell /malmo /hotel-
adlon /?utm_ source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_ campaign=goo
ogle-local&utm__content=malmo__adlon

Elite hotel Savoy
Norra Vallgatan 62, 211 22 Malmo

https: / /www.elite.se /sv /hotell /malmo /hotel-
savoy/?utm_ source=google&utm__medium=organic&utm_ campaign=goo
gle-local&utm_ content=malmo_ savoy

Scandic Stortorget
Stortorget 15, 211 22 Malmo

http:/ /www.scandichotels.com /stortorget

Radisson Blue
Ostergatan 10, 211 25 Malmo

https: //www.radissonhotels.com /en-us /hotels /radisson-blu-
malmo?cid=a:se+b:gmb+c:emeatislocal+e:rdb+d:nob+h:SEMMA2

ProfilHotels Garden
Baltzarsgatan 20, 211 36 Malmo

ProfilHotels Garden - in the middle of Malmo City | Officiell webbplats
(ligula.se)

&y

Lansstyrelserna



http://www.scandichotels.com/kramer
https://www.elite.se/sv/hotell/malmo/hotel-adlon/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=google-local&utm_content=malmo_adlon
https://www.elite.se/sv/hotell/malmo/hotel-adlon/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=google-local&utm_content=malmo_adlon
https://www.elite.se/sv/hotell/malmo/hotel-adlon/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=google-local&utm_content=malmo_adlon
https://www.elite.se/sv/hotell/malmo/hotel-savoy/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=google-local&utm_content=malmo_savoy
https://www.elite.se/sv/hotell/malmo/hotel-savoy/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=google-local&utm_content=malmo_savoy
https://www.elite.se/sv/hotell/malmo/hotel-savoy/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=google-local&utm_content=malmo_savoy
https://www.radissonhotels.com/en-us/hotels/radisson-blu-malmo?cid=a:se+b:gmb+c:emea+i:local+e:rdb+d:nob+h:SEMMA2
https://www.radissonhotels.com/en-us/hotels/radisson-blu-malmo?cid=a:se+b:gmb+c:emea+i:local+e:rdb+d:nob+h:SEMMA2
https://ligula.se/en/profilhotels/hotel-garden/
https://ligula.se/en/profilhotels/hotel-garden/

EHRIN Malmé | 17-18 april 2024 interreg - Co-funded by

North Sea the European Union

EHRIN

Day 0 information

Evening:
Welcome to Malmoé dinner.at 18.00. Restaurant Nam Do, central Malma. Details tbc.

Day 1 information

Venue:
St:Gertrud conference centre, address: Ostergatan 7B, Malmé. Registration required.
Walking distance from your hotel.

Registration:
Offshore wind and green hydrogen conference (office.com) lastest by 17
March

City tour:
Guided city tour with “Malmé by foot”. Slightly over 1h walking | the city with a guide.

Evening:
Dinner 19.00. Details tbc.

Day 2 information

Venue 1:
Sjobohem, address: Verkstadsgatan 2B, Sjobo.

Venue 2:

Lansstyrelsen’s office. S6dergatan 5, Malmo.

Transportation:
From Malmé to Sjobo and back. Minibus with pick up at Stortorget.

Evening:
At your disposal.
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17 April

09.15
10.00
10.05
10.20

10.35

10.50
11.10

11.30

11.45
11.55
12.10
12.20
13.10
13.25
13.40

13.55

14.10
14.30
14.45
15.05
15.25
15.30
16:30- 17.45

19.00

Check in & Coffee

Welcome

Offshore wind energy in Sweden

Update on offshore wind project Kriegers Flak

Danish Offshore Wind tenders - Status, plans and
challenges

Q&A
BREAK

Offshore wind power and Hydrogen - Green Flexible
Baseload

Q&A

Hydrogen in a local energy system
Q&A

LUNCH

Need for Hydrogen in Baltic Sea Region
From renewable energy to green fuels

National strategy/needs /potential

The Swedish Govt's Inquiry Commission on Offshore Wind

Power

BREAK

Baltic Hydrogen Connector

Electrical grid plans in Sweden

Q&A

Summary

End of conference

Guided city tour with “Malmé by foot”

Dinner

BOWEZH
Swedish wind energy
Vattenfall

Energistyrelsen

Njord /Statkraft

Trelleborgs Energi

Chalmers
European Energy

Swedish Energy Agency

?

Nordion Energi H2

SvK

BOWEZH
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18 April

Study visit

Workshop: Tools/methods for stakeholder engagement

Several short presentations with following Q&A. Discussion and workshop on methods. The goals is to
gather a plethora of different engagement tools and examples of use that can be adapted to future
hydrogen projects.

Preparations:
We would be thrilled if all partners would like to prepare a max 10 min presentation on their best
method/tool for stakeholder engagement. Non obligatory. Please confirm if interested.

08:30
09:30
11:30
12:30

13:30

13:45
14:00
14:30
15:00

15:15

15:30

15:45
16:00
16:30

16:45

Departure for study visit in Sjobo.
Study visit

Back to Malmé

Lunch

Stakeholder engagement in biogas sector, 10 min + questions

Presentation 2, 10 min + questions
Discussion

BREAK

Presentation 3, 10 min + questions

Stakeholder engagement in Energy smart companies, 10 min +
questions

Stakeholder engagement in fossil free food sector, 10 min +
questions

Presentation 6, 10 min + questions
Discussion
Wrap up

Short project update and closing the Malm6 meeting

Pick up Stortorget, Malmo

Hydrobust, Sjobohem

Johannes Elamzon,
Lansstyrelsen Skane

XX, Region Drenthe

XX, Arl-LW

Ingela Valeur, Lansstyrelsen
Skane

Peter Odhner, Lansstyrelsen
Skane

XX, Aberdeenshire Council
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