

Co-funded by the European Union

EHRIN

A strategy for strengthening governance structures for Hydrogen development

Our INTERREG project aims to enhance network structures for the governance of hydrogen developments. These network-based governance structures are particularly important in the emerging hydrogen sector. The strategy focuses on enabling regional authorities to take a stronger orchestration role in hydrogen development through stakeholder engagement and institutional capacity-building.

To achieve this, we accelerate three pilot initiatives under the EHRIN framework—regional development conferences that serve as experimental platforms for collaborative governance. These pilots convene diverse regional stakeholders, fostering dialogue, shared learning and joint action. By capturing and synthesizing the practices, tools, and insights from these pilots, in a Take-off guide, we aim to develop transferable practises that regional authorities can adopt to coordinate complex hydrogen initiatives more effectively.

The agenda of the regional development conference is designed as a structured intervention to operationalize the project's strategic goals. Each agenda element—stakeholder dialogues, thematic working sessions, and capacity-building workshops—corresponds to a core pillar of the strategy: fostering structured learning, enabling multi-actor engagement, and strengthening institutional capacity. By aligning conference activities with these strategic enablers, the agenda ensures that each event contributes to building the durable, trust-based network structures required for effective hydrogen governance.

The agenda is for the Development Conference in Malmo is as follows:





Co-funded by the European Union

EHRIN

Partner meeting

2 days meeting for project partners and strategic stakeholders



Overall practical information

Dates: 17-18 April 2024

Suggested arrival:

16 April

Place: Malmö- day 1

Sjöbo & Malmö- day 2

Registration:

Obligatory for Day 1, latest 17 March

Confirm number of participants to Dagmara for organisational purposes.

Questions?

Feel free to contact Dagmara



Overall agenda

Meeting is planned for two days, where during Day 1 we are going to have an opportunity to join an INTERREG conference on issues connected to offshore wind power and hydrogen, organised by BOWE2H project.

Day 2 is going to be filled with study visit at municipal housing company Sjöbohem and its small scale and self-sufficient H2 energy solution in the morning, and development workshop in the afternoon.

And don't forget Day 0- the arrival day!

Hotel suggestions

Please read more on the next page.

Evening Day 0

Dinner. Time 18.00. Place tbc.

Transportation

Necessary only to and from study visit.

Organized by the Swedish team. Tbc.



Co-funded by the European Union

EHRIN

Practicalities

Hotel suggestions

All hotels listed here are in central Malmö. Walking distance to the conference during day 1 as well as to the place where we will hold a workshop during day 2. Book preferably as soon as possible.

Scandic Kramer

Stortorget 7, 211 22 Malmö

http://www.scandichotels.com/kramer

Elite Hotel Esplanade

Mäster Johansgatan 15, 211 21 Malmö

<u>https://www.elite.se/sv/hotell/malmo/hotel-</u> <u>adlon/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=goo</u> <u>gle-local&utm_content=malmo_adlon</u>

Elite hotel Savoy

Norra Vallgatan 62, 211 22 Malmö

<u>https://www.elite.se/sv/hotell/malmo/hotel-</u> <u>savoy/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=goo</u> <u>gle-local&utm_content=malmo_savoy</u>

Scandic Stortorget

Stortorget 15, 211 22 Malmö

http://www.scandichotels.com/stortorget

Radisson Blue

Östergatan 10, 211 25 Malmö

https://www.radissonhotels.com/en-us/hotels/radisson-blumalmo?cid=a:se+b:gmb+c:emea+i:local+e:rdb+d:nob+h:SEMMA2

ProfilHotels Garden Baltzarsgatan 20, 211 36 Malmö

<u>ProfilHotels Garden - in the middle of Malmö City | Officiell webbplats</u> (ligula.se)





EHRIN

Day 0 information

Evening:

Welcome to Malmö dinner.at 18.00. Restaurant Nam Do, central Malmö. Details tbc.

Day 1 information

Venue:

St:Gertrud conference centre, address: Östergatan 7B, Malmö. Registration required. Walking distance from your hotel.

Registration:

<u>Offshore wind and green hydrogen conference (office.com)</u> lastest by 17 March

City tour:

Guided city tour with "Malmö by foot". Slightly over 1h walking I the city with a guide.

Evening:

Dinner 19.00. Details tbc.

Day 2 information

Venue 1:

Sjöbohem, address: Verkstadsgatan 2B, Sjöbo.

Venue 2:

Länsstyrelsen's office. Södergatan 5, Malmö.

Transportation:

From Malmö to Sjöbo and back. Minibus with pick up at Stortorget.

Evening:

At your disposal.



17 April

09.15	Check in & Coffee	
10.00	Welcome	BOWE2H
10.05	Offshore wind energy in Sweden	Swedish wind energy
10.20	Update on offshore wind project Kriegers Flak	Vattenfall
10.35	Danish Offshore Wind tenders – Status, plans and challenges	Energistyrelsen
10.50	Q&A	
11.10	BREAK	
11.30	Offshore wind power and Hydrogen - Green Flexible Baseload	Njord/Statkraft
11.45	Q&A	
11.55	Hydrogen in a local energy system	Trelleborgs Energi
12.10	Q&A	
12.20	LUNCH	
13.10	Need for Hydrogen in Baltic Sea Region	Chalmers
13.25	From renewable energy to green fuels	European Energy
13.40	National strategy/needs/potential	Swedish Energy Agency
13.55	The Swedish Govt's Inquiry Commission on Offshore Wind Power	?
14.10	BREAK	
14.30	Baltic Hydrogen Connector	Nordion Energi H2
14.45	Electrical grid plans in Sweden	SvK
15.05	Q&A	
15.25	Summary	BOWE2H
15.30	End of conference	
16:30- 17.45	Guided city tour with "Malmö by foot"	
19.00	Dinner	

18 April

Study visit

Workshop: Tools/methods for stakeholder engagement

Several short presentations with following Q&A. Discussion and workshop on methods. The goals is to gather a plethora of different engagement tools and examples of use that can be adapted to future hydrogen projects.

Preparations:

We would be thrilled if all partners would like to prepare a max 10 min presentation on their best method/tool for stakeholder engagement. Non obligatory. Please confirm if interested.

08:30	Departure for study visit in Sjöbo.	Pick up Stortorget, Malmö
09:30	Study visit	<u>Hydrobust</u> , Sjöbohem
11:30	Back to Malmö	
12:30	Lunch	
13:30	Stakeholder engagement in biogas sector, 10 min + questions	Johannes Elamzon, Länsstyrelsen Skåne
13:45	Presentation 2, 10 min + questions	XX, Region Drenthe
14:00	Discussion	
14:30	BREAK	
15:00	Presentation 3, 10 min + questions	XX, Arl-LW
15:15	Stakeholder engagement in Energy smart companies, 10 min + questions	Ingela Valeur, Länsstyrelsen Skåne
15:30	Stakeholder engagement in fossil free food sector, 10 min + questions	Peter Odhner, Länsstyrelsen Skåne
15:45	Presentation 6, 10 min + questions	XX, Aberdeenshire Council
16:00	Discussion	
16:30	Wrap up	
16:45	Short project update and closing the Malmö meeting	

